Title

bar small 10 people mid distance

bar 40 people conversations heavy

bar 50 people conversations heavy

bar 20 people conversations and soccer table

bar terrasse 80 people conversations

office open-space 30 people conversations

cocktail or banquet 100 people conversations and
laugh 01

cocktail or banquet 100 people conversations and
laugh 02

school high corridor ambiance

school high playground

school kindergarten playground

school primary corridor ambiance

French Crowds & Wallas — 64 Sound Effects — 24bit / 48kHz

Description

Small bar ambiance with about 10 customers — conversations in French with car pass bys outside
— only adults men and women

Bar ambience with about 40 people chatting in French — adult male and female voices — loud and
close conversations - walla

Bar ambience with about 50 people chatting in French — adult male and female voices — loud and
close conversations - walla

Bar ambience with about 20 people speaking in French — mid distant voices of men and women +
soccer table in background

Large cafe terrasse with about 80 people — conversations in French at various distance — mixed-
gender adults — walla

Large open-space office — conversations in French of 30 people at mid-distance — men and
women adults

Banquet or cocktail ambience in mid-distance — conversations and laughs of about 100 people —
adult party with men and women

Banquet or cocktail ambience in mid-distance — conversations and laughs of about 100 people +
music band set up — party with adults and children

Secondary school corridor ambience with people talking at various distance — mixed-gender teens
speaking French — walla

Secondary school playground ambience with people talking at mid distance — mixed-gender teens
speaking French — walla

Preschool playground ambiance during playtime — voices of boys and girls speaking French and
shouting in various distances

Primary school corridor ambience with distant voices of adults and children — large reverb —
French walla
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Length

2'07

1'32

224

1'58

2'09

2'35

1'09

1'48

Category

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

File

bar-cafe-light-middistant-10p-French.wav

bar-cafe-heavy-close-40p-French-01.wav

bar-cafe-heavy-close-50p-French-01.wav

bar-cafe-medium-babyfoot-20p-
French.wav

bar-cafe-terrasse-heavy-middistant-80p-
French-01.wav

office-open-space-30p-French-01.wav

cocktail-banquet-100p-French-01.wav

cocktail-banquet-100p-French-02.wav

school-high-corridor-French-01.wav

school-high-playground-French.wav

school-kindergarten-playground-French-
01.wav

school-primary-corridor-French-01.wav



Title

school primary playground distant

school primary playground close

university ambiance amphitheatre

exhibition castle dungeon conversations

exhibition large hall with crowd

exhibition hall with crowd 01

exhibition hall with crowd 02

exhibition under hangar

exhibition scientific convention

exhibition museum entrance hall

exhibition photo conversations 50 people 01

exhibition photo conversations 50 people 02

hospital waiting room

children’s garden ambiance 01

Description

Primary school playground ambience — French walla of children playing and shouting in distance

Primary school playground ambience — French walla of children playing and shouting

University amphitheatre ambience — student entering amphitheatre and speaking in French —
mixed-gender

Medieval castle dungeon ambience with exhibition — about 20 adult people speaking in French
with large reverb - walla

Large exhibition hall ambience with 200 distant people — French walla of adults and children with
large reverb — Cité de la Mer Cherbourg

Small exhibition room ambience at the Cite de la Mer in Cherbourg — conversations mid-distant
conversations of adults and children — about 15 people — French walla

Small exhibition room ambience at the Cite de la Mer in Cherbourg — conversations mid-distant
conversations of adults and children — about 15 people — French walla

Train model convention ambience under hangar — French walla of adults and children in various
distance

Scientific convention ambience under a large tent — several speakers with microphone and
audience around — French walla

Large Parisian museum hall ambience — distant voices of adults and children with large reverb -
Quai Branly — French walla

Photo exhibition ambience with 50 people speaking in French — adults and children — close
perspective — French walla

Photo exhibition ambience with 50 people speaking in French — only adults — close perspective —
French walla

Hospital waiting room or small entrance hall ambience with conversations in French and activities
— adults and children

Children’s garden ambience in urban area — children and adults voices in various distance —
urban park or public garden
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Length

1'44

128

2'01

1'04

2'34

2'05

2'39

1'32

2'33

1'62

2'38

221

227

132

Category

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

File

school-primary-playground-distant-
French-01.wav

school-primary-playground-close-French-
01.wav

school-university-amphitheatre-
French.wav

exhibition-castle-dungeon-French.wav

exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-hall-
French-01.wav

exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-room-
French-01.wav

exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-room-
French-02.wav

exhibition-under-hangar-French-03.wav

exhibition-scientific-convention-French-
02.wav

exhibition-museum-quai-branly-hall-
French-01.wav

exhibition-photo-50p-French-01.wav

exhibition-photo-50p-French-02.wav

hospital-waiting-room-French-01.wav

children-garden-French-01.wav



Title

children’s garden ambiance 02

restaurant muffled 20 people 01

restaurant muffled 20 people 02

restaurant muffled 20 people 03

restaurant company calm and distant

restaurant company crowded and distant

restaurant company crowded and close

restaurant company medium crowded distant

restaurant company medium crowded close

restaurant large 50 people

street demonstration

theatre 150 people

theatre emptying 250 people

theatre beginning of show 250 people

theatre 250 people

outdoor concert 1500 people 01

Description

Children’s garden ambience in urban area — children and adults voices in various distance —
urban park or public garden

Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and light dishes
sounds — adults men and women

Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and laughing —
few dishes sounds — adults men and women

Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and laughing —
few dishes sounds — adults men and women

Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French in distance + dishes
sounds — few people — walla

Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French in distance + dishes
sounds — many people — walla

Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds —
many people in close perspective — walla

Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds —
medium crowded — distant perspective — walla

Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds —
medium crowded - close perspective — walla

Large restaurant ambiance with few customers — distant adults and children speaking in French +
dishes sounds — walla

French street demonstration ambience in mid-distance with shouts, whistles and fog horn
Theatre hall ambiance with about 150 people — French walla with mixed-gender adults

Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 mixed-gender adults — people slowly leaving hall

Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 mixed-gender adults — beginning of the show — decreasing
speaking with applauds

Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 people — French constant walla of mixed-gender adults
Outdoor concert ambiance with about 1500 people — French walla with mixed-gender voices of

adults and rare children
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Length

2'39

1'07

2'23

2'16

2'19

2'04

2'41

2'34

0'53

2'46

2'30

2'30

211

Category

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

File

children-garden-French-02.wav

restaurant-muffled-20p-French-01.wav

restaurant-muffled-20p-French-02.wav

restaurant-muffled-20p-French-03.wav

restaurant-company-calm-distant-French-
03.wav

restaurant-company-heavy-distant-
French-03.wav

restaurant-company-heavy-close-French-
02.wav

restaurant-company-medium-distant-
French-04.wav

restaurant-company-medium-close-
French-02.wav

restaurant-large-50p-French-01.wav

demonstration-French-01.wav

theatre-150p-constant-French-03.wav

theatre-250p-emptying-French-01.wav

theatre-250p-begining-show-French-
01.wav

theatre-250p-contant-French-01.wav

concert-outdoor-1500p-French-01.wav



Title

outdoor concert 1500 people 02

street entertainment for children

concert hall 100 people

concert hall 75 teen people 01

concert hall 75 teen people 02

walla mixed-gender French 50 people 01

walla mixed-gender French 50 people next door
01

walla mixed-gender French 50 people next door
02

walla mixed-gender French 70 people 01

walla mixed-gender French 70 people 02

walla mixed-gender French 6 people office 01

walla mixed-gender French 12 people office 01

walla mixed-gender French 20 people office 01

walla women French 30 people 01

walla women French 30 people 02

walla women French 30 people next door 01

Description

QOutdoor concert ambiance with about 1500 people — French walla with mixed-gender voices of
adults and rare children

Street show for children — mainly children voices with few adults — distant traffic — French and
Chinese voices

Concert hall ambiance with about 100 people — mixed-gender adults and few children — French
walla

Concert hall ambiance with about 75 teen people — French walla and laugh — mixed-gender

Concert hall ambiance with about 75 teen people — French walla and laugh — mixed-gender

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 50 people

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — talking next door with open door — about 50

people

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — talking next door with closed door — about 50

people

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 70 people

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 70 people

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 6 people — work meeting
ambiance

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 12 people — work meeting
ambiance

Walla of French adult voices with men and women — indoor — about 20 people — work meeting
ambiance

Walla of French adult voices with only women — indoor — about 30 people

Walla of French adult voices with only women — indoor — about 30 people

Walla of French adult voices with only women — talking next door with closed door — about 30
people
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Length
1'54

211

2'25

1'35

224

2'03

2'09

2'04

1'57

2'00

2'30

2'30

2'15

2'19

Category

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

human

File

concert-outdoor-1500p-French-02.wav

street-entertainment-children-French-
02.wav

concert-hall-100p-French-01.wav

concert-hall-75p-French-teens-01.wav

concert-hall-75p-teens-02.wav

walla-French-50p-01.wav

walla-French-50p-nextdoor-01.wav

walla-French-50p-nextdoor-02.wav

walla-French-70p-01.wav

walla-French-70p-02.wav

walla-French-office-6p-01.wav

walla-French-office-12p-01.wav

walla-French-office-20p-01.wav

walla-French-females-30p-01.wav

walla-French-females-30p-02.wav

walla-French-females-30p-nextdoor-
01.wav



Title

walla women French 30 people next door 02

walla women French 50 people 01

walla men French 15 people 01

walla men French 30 people 01

walla men French 30 people 02

walla men French 30 people next door 01

Description

Walla of French adult voices with only women — talking next door with open door — about 30
people

Walla of French adult voices with only women — indoor — about 50 people

Walla of French adult voices with only men — indoor — about 15 people

Walla of French adult voices with only men — indoor — about 30 people
Walla of French adult voices with only men — indoor — about 30 people

Walla of French adult voices with only men — talking next door — about 30 people
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Length

2'19

2'18

229

2'02

2'04

2'09

Category

human

human

human

human

human

human

File

walla-French-females-30p-nextdoor-
02.wav

walla-French-females-50p-01.wav

walla-French-males-15p-01.wav

walla-French-males-30p-01.wav

walla-French-males-30p-02.wav

walla-French-males-30p-nextdoor-01.wav
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