French Crowds & Wallas – 64 Sound Effects – 24bit / 48kHz

Title	Description	Length	Category	File
bar small 10 people mid distance	Small bar ambiance with about 10 customers – conversations in French with car pass bys outside – only adults men and women	2'07	human	bar-cafe-light-middistant-10p-French.wav
bar 40 people conversations heavy	Bar ambience with about 40 people chatting in French – adult male and female voices – loud and close conversations - walla	1'32	human	bar-cafe-heavy-close-40p-French-01.wav
bar 50 people conversations heavy	Bar ambience with about 50 people chatting in French – adult male and female voices – loud and close conversations - walla	2'24	human	bar-cafe-heavy-close-50p-French-01.wav
bar 20 people conversations and soccer table	Bar ambience with about 20 people speaking in French – mid distant voices of men and women + soccer table in background	1'58	human	bar-cafe-medium-babyfoot-20p- French.wav
bar terrasse 80 people conversations	Large cafe terrasse with about 80 people – conversations in French at various distance – mixed-gender adults – walla	2'09	human	bar-cafe-terrasse-heavy-middistant-80p- French-01.wav
office open-space 30 people conversations	Large open-space office – conversations in French of 30 people at mid-distance – men and women adults	2'35	human	office-open-space-30p-French-01.wav
cocktail or banquet 100 people conversations and laugh 01	Banquet or cocktail ambience in mid-distance – conversations and laughs of about 100 people – adult party with men and women	1'09	human	cocktail-banquet-100p-French-01.wav
cocktail or banquet 100 people conversations and laugh 02	Banquet or cocktail ambience in mid-distance – conversations and laughs of about 100 people + music band set up – party with adults and children	1'48	human	cocktail-banquet-100p-French-02.wav
school high corridor ambiance	Secondary school corridor ambience with people talking at various distance – mixed-gender teens speaking French – walla	2'11	human	school-high-corridor-French-01.wav
school high playground	Secondary school playground ambience with people talking at mid distance – mixed-gender teens speaking French – walla	2'01	human	school-high-playground-French.wav
school kindergarten playground	Preschool playground ambiance during playtime – voices of boys and girls speaking French and shouting in various distances	2'16	human	school-kindergarten-playground-French- 01.wav
school primary corridor ambiance	Primary school corridor ambience with distant voices of adults and children – large reverb – French walla	1'13	human	school-primary-corridor-French-01.wav

Title	Description	Length	Category	File
school primary playground distant	Primary school playground ambience – French walla of children playing and shouting in distance	1'44	human	school-primary-playground-distant- French-01.wav
school primary playground close	Primary school playground ambience – French walla of children playing and shouting	1'28	human	school-primary-playground-close-French- 01.wav
university ambiance amphitheatre	University amphitheatre ambience – student entering amphitheatre and speaking in French – mixed-gender	2'01	human	school-university-amphitheatre- French.wav
exhibition castle dungeon conversations	Medieval castle dungeon ambience with exhibition – about 20 adult people speaking in French with large reverb - walla	1'04	human	exhibition-castle-dungeon-French.wav
exhibition large hall with crowd	Large exhibition hall ambience with 200 distant people – French walla of adults and children with large reverb – Cité de la Mer Cherbourg	2'34	human	exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-hall- French-01.wav
exhibition hall with crowd 01	Small exhibition room ambience at the Cite de la Mer in Cherbourg – conversations mid-distant conversations of adults and children – about 15 people – French walla	2'05	human	exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-room- French-01.wav
exhibition hall with crowd 02	Small exhibition room ambience at the Cite de la Mer in Cherbourg – conversations mid-distant conversations of adults and children – about 15 people – French walla	2'39	human	exhibition-cite-mer-Cherbourg-room- French-02.wav
exhibition under hangar	Train model convention ambience under hangar – French walla of adults and children in various distance	1'32	human	exhibition-under-hangar-French-03.wav
exhibition scientific convention	Scientific convention ambience under a large tent – several speakers with microphone and audience around – French walla	2'33	human	exhibition-scientific-convention-French- 02.wav
exhibition museum entrance hall	Large Parisian museum hall ambience – distant voices of adults and children with large reverb - Quai Branly – French walla	1'52	human	exhibition-museum-quai-branly-hall- French-01.wav
exhibition photo conversations 50 people 01	Photo exhibition ambience with 50 people speaking in French – adults and children – close perspective – French walla	2'38	human	exhibition-photo-50p-French-01.wav
exhibition photo conversations 50 people 02	Photo exhibition ambience with 50 people speaking in French – only adults – close perspective – French walla	2'21	human	exhibition-photo-50p-French-02.wav
hospital waiting room	Hospital waiting room or small entrance hall ambience with conversations in French and activities – adults and children	2'27	human	hospital-waiting-room-French-01.wav
children's garden ambiance 01	Children's garden ambience in urban area – children and adults voices in various distance – urban park or public garden	1'32	human	children-garden-French-01.wav

Title	Description	Length	Category	File
children's garden ambiance 02	Children's garden ambience in urban area – children and adults voices in various distance – urban park or public garden	2'39	human	children-garden-French-02.wav
restaurant muffled 20 people 01	Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and light dishes sounds – adults men and women	2'34	human	restaurant-muffled-20p-French-01.wav
restaurant muffled 20 people 02	Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and laughing – few dishes sounds – adults men and women	2'12	human	restaurant-muffled-20p-French-02.wav
restaurant muffled 20 people 03	Calm and muffled restaurant ambience with about 20 people speaking in French and laughing – few dishes sounds – adults men and women	1'07	human	restaurant-muffled-20p-French-03.wav
restaurant company calm and distant	Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French in distance + dishes sounds – few people – walla	2'23	human	restaurant-company-calm-distant-French-03.wav
restaurant company crowded and distant	Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French in distance + dishes sounds – many people – walla	2'16	human	restaurant-company-heavy-distant- French-03.wav
restaurant company crowded and close	Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds – many people in close perspective – walla	2'19	human	restaurant-company-heavy-close-French- 02.wav
restaurant company medium crowded distant	Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds – medium crowded – distant perspective – walla	2'04	human	restaurant-company-medium-distant- French-04.wav
restaurant company medium crowded close	Large company restaurant ambience with men and women speaking French + dishes sounds – medium crowded - close perspective – walla	2'41	human	restaurant-company-medium-close- French-02.wav
restaurant large 50 people	Large restaurant ambiance with few customers – distant adults and children speaking in French + dishes sounds – walla	2'34	human	restaurant-large-50p-French-01.wav
street demonstration	French street demonstration ambience in mid-distance with shouts, whistles and fog horn	0'53	human	demonstration-French-01.wav
theatre 150 people	Theatre hall ambiance with about 150 people – French walla with mixed-gender adults	2'46	human	theatre-150p-constant-French-03.wav
theatre emptying 250 people	Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 mixed-gender adults – people slowly leaving hall	2'30	human	theatre-250p-emptying-French-01.wav
theatre beginning of show 250 people	Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 mixed-gender adults – beginning of the show – decreasing speaking with applauds	1'19	human	theatre-250p-begining-show-French- 01.wav
theatre 250 people	Theatre hall ambiance with about 250 people – French constant walla of mixed-gender adults	2'30	human	theatre-250p-contant-French-01.wav
outdoor concert 1500 people 01	Outdoor concert ambiance with about 1500 people – French walla with mixed-gender voices of adults and rare children	2'11	human	concert-outdoor-1500p-French-01.wav

Title	Description	Length	Category	File
outdoor concert 1500 people 02	Outdoor concert ambiance with about 1500 people – French walla with mixed-gender voices of adults and rare children	1'54	human	concert-outdoor-1500p-French-02.wav
street entertainment for children	Street show for children – mainly children voices with few adults – distant traffic – French and Chinese voices	2'11	human	street-entertainment-children-French- 02.wav
concert hall 100 people	Concert hall ambiance with about 100 people – mixed-gender adults and few children – French walla	2'15	human	concert-hall-100p-French-01.wav
concert hall 75 teen people 01	Concert hall ambiance with about 75 teen people – French walla and laugh – mixed-gender	2'25	human	concert-hall-75p-French-teens-01.wav
concert hall 75 teen people 02	Concert hall ambiance with about 75 teen people – French walla and laugh – mixed-gender	1'35	human	concert-hall-75p-teens-02.wav
walla mixed-gender French 50 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 50 people	2'24	human	walla-French-50p-01.wav
walla mixed-gender French 50 people next door 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – talking next door with open door – about 50 people	2'03	human	walla-French-50p-nextdoor-01.wav
walla mixed-gender French 50 people next door 02	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – talking next door with closed door – about 50 people	2'09	human	walla-French-50p-nextdoor-02.wav
walla mixed-gender French 70 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 70 people	2'04	human	walla-French-70p-01.wav
walla mixed-gender French 70 people 02	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 70 people	1'57	human	walla-French-70p-02.wav
walla mixed-gender French 6 people office 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 6 people – work meeting ambiance	2'00	human	walla-French-office-6p-01.wav
walla mixed-gender French 12 people office 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 12 people – work meeting ambiance	2'30	human	walla-French-office-12p-01.wav
walla mixed-gender French 20 people office 01	Walla of French adult voices with men and women – indoor – about 20 people – work meeting ambiance	2'30	human	walla-French-office-20p-01.wav
walla women French 30 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with only women – indoor – about 30 people	2'15	human	walla-French-females-30p-01.wav
walla women French 30 people 02	Walla of French adult voices with only women – indoor – about 30 people	2'15	human	walla-French-females-30p-02.wav
walla women French 30 people next door 01	Walla of French adult voices with only women – talking next door with closed door – about 30 people	2'19	human	walla-French-females-30p-nextdoor- 01.wav

Title	Description	Length	Category	File
walla women French 30 people next door 02	Walla of French adult voices with only women – talking next door with open door – about 30 people	2'19	human	walla-French-females-30p-nextdoor- 02.wav
walla women French 50 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with only women – indoor – about 50 people	2'18	human	walla-French-females-50p-01.wav
walla men French 15 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with only men – indoor – about 15 people	2'29	human	walla-French-males-15p-01.wav
walla men French 30 people 01	Walla of French adult voices with only men – indoor – about 30 people	2'02	human	walla-French-males-30p-01.wav
walla men French 30 people 02	Walla of French adult voices with only men – indoor – about 30 people	2'04	human	walla-French-males-30p-02.wav
walla men French 30 people next door 01	Walla of French adult voices with only men – talking next door – about 30 people	2'09	human	walla-French-males-30p-nextdoor-01.wav

© Sound Fishing, 2021 - All Rights Reserved